

~  
SLP(C)No. 2530 OF 2003  
ITEM No.46

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2530/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2002 in MA 203/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DAYAWANTI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to urge additional grounds and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos.1 & 2 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners applies for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos.3 to 8  
from the array of parties. The names of Respondent Nos.3 to 8 are deleted at his risk. Four  
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master