

d

SLP(C)No. 2530 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2530/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2002 in MA 203/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DAYAWANTI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to urge additional grounds)(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, there shall be an order of stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master